onducted using a weighing scale and found that the weight of all the sachets was 2.3 kilograms 
pprox.), including polythene sachets in total. The total value of the seized contraband in the 
ternational market, as per the Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) Notification dated 24/10/2025, is 

pproximately Rupees One crore and eighty-four lakhs (Rs. 1,84,00,000/ ). 

In the presence of the Gazetted Officer and the witnesses, from the poSsession of Md, Salman Khan 
35 years), the folloving Items were selzed at 12:55 pm on 09/11/2025. 

I DISTRICT IMPHAL EAST. 

i IR NO, 28S00)2025 PRT-PS 

SL No. 

3. (a) Occurrence of Oflence: